

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3042/2023

Mahendra Singh S/o Kalyan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yash Takhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prashant Sharma, PP.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

06/07/2023

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice for the State-respondents.

Let the State-respondents file reply within four weeks.

List on 25.08.2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

N.Gandhi/182