

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3042/2023

Mahendra Singh S/o Kalyan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yash Takhar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yashwant Kankhedia, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

05/07/2024

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the report regarding pendency of cases against the accused-petitioner.

List after eight weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J